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Atlantic/Palm Beach Ambulance, Inc. DBA AMR

License Number: ALS5001
Data As Of 11/3/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License ALS5001
License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 5/28/2026
License Original Issue
Date 05/29/1992
Address of Record 1105 Barnett Drive
LAKE WORTH, FL 33461
Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

2400 South Congress Avenue Brookdale Assisted Living
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426
Address

21644 Florida 7 West Boca Medical Center
BOCA RATON, FL 33428

Address

2552-B Southeast Clayton Street
STUART, FL 34997

Address

4847 Fred Gladstone Drive

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33417
Address

9655 West Boynton Beach Boulevard
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33472
Address

3360 Burns Road 3360 Burns Road
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410
Address

1790 Indian Creek Drive West
JUPITER, FL 33458

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession
ATLANTIC/PALM BEACH 5001 ALS - EMS
AMBULANCE, INC. DBA

AMR

Action Taken

LAKE WORTH

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
KATZ, RANDY SCOTT PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 9149 02/05/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDBR1CG1MKA40557 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23959 9/21/2021
1FDBR1CG3MKA40558 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23960 9/21/2021
1FDBW2CG6PKA11509 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 6925 2/27/2023
1FDBW2CG8PKA11446 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24994 3/30/2023
1FDBW2XGXPKA00541 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24840 12/21/2022
1FDQE3FNOSDD04484 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26900 3/5/2025
1FDQE3FNOSDD04484 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7728 3/5/2025
1FDSS34P77DA12754 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 5717 2/26/2019
1FDSS3ELEDB15084 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20123 10/12/2016
1FDSS3ES0DDB32183 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18276 2/28/2014
1FDSS3ES1DDB32189 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18277 2/28/2014
1FDSS3ES4DDB35359 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18238 1/30/2014
1FDSS3ES4DDB35359 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7484 9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN1PDD31782 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25771 1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN1PDD31782 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7282 1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN1RDD31574 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26322 9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN1RDD31574 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7479 9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN3RDD31575 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26323 9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN3RDD31575 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7480 9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN3RDD31690 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26933 3/17/2025
1FDWE3FN3RDD31690 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7740 3/17/2025
1FDWE3FN5SDD04545 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26899 3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN5SDD04545 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7727 3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN6PDD35648 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25772 1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN6PDD35648 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7283 1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN6SDD27428 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26902 3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN6SDD27428 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7730 3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN8PDD 19094 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25770 1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN8PDD 19094 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7281 1/29/2024
1FDWE3FNXPDD31800 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26060 5/28/2024
1FDWE3FNXPDD31800 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7498 9/5/2024

1FDWE3FSOHDC37495 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21106 11/22/2017



Name
1FDWE3FSOHDC37495
1FDWE3FS2BDA94640
1FDWE3FS2BDA94640
1FDWE3FS4EDA12234
1FDWE3FS4EDA12234
1FDWE3FS6DDA05333
1FDWE3FS6DDA05333
1FDWE3FS8FDA05305
1FDWE3FS8FDA05305
1FDWE3FS9BDA09597
1FDWE3FS9CDA09360
1FDWE3FS9CDA09360
1FDWE3FSXCDB19169
1FDWE3FSXCDB19169
1FDWE3FSXHDC00275
1FDWE3FSXHDC00275
1FDWE3FSXKDC02664
1FDWE3FSXKDC02664
1FDXE4FN1SDD05637
1FDXE4FN1SDD05637
1FDXE4FN3MDC04067
1FDXE4FN3MDC04067
1FDXE4FS4JDC34793
1FDXE4FS4JDC34793
1FDYR2CM2HKB32837
1FDYR2CM2HKB32837
1FDYR2CM7KKB86500
1FDYR2CN7JKB08944
1FM5K8ARXFGA16035
1FTFW1EF3GFC21059

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
7492
23845
7496
26326
7490
17820
7482
18808
7488
23847
23848
7493
17821
7483
20512
7487
21845
7494
26901
7729
24642
7497
22032
7495
26328
5391
22855
5616
24226
24841

Effective Date
9/5/2024
7126/2021
9/5/2024
9/5/2024
9/5/2024
3/12/2013
9/5/2024
1/23/2015
9/5/2024
7126/2021
7126/2021
9/5/2024
3/12/2013
9/5/2024
3/9/2017
9/5/2024
11/1/2018
9/5/2024
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
10/11/2022
9/5/2024
2/4/2019
9/5/2024
9/5/2024
11/22/2017
3/17/2020
10/19/2018
3/7/2022
12/21/2022
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