Atlantic/Palm Beach Ambulance, Inc. DBA AMR

License Number: ALS5001

Data As Of 11/3/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 5/28/2026

License Original Issue

Date

05/29/1992

Address of Record

1105 Barnett Drive LAKE WORTH, FL 33461

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

2400 South Congress Avenue Brookdale Assisted Living

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426

Address

21644 Florida 7 West Boca Medical Center

BOCA RATON, FL 33428

Address

2552-B Southeast Clayton Street

STUART, FL 34997

Address

4847 Fred Gladstone Drive

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33417

Address

9655 West Boynton Beach Boulevard

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33472

Address

3360 Burns Road 3360 Burns Road

PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

Address

1790 Indian Creek Drive West

JUPITER, FL 33458

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
ATLANTIC/PALM BEACH AMBULANCE, INC. DBA AMR	5001	ALS - EMS	LAKE WORTH	FL	200814054	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
KATZ, RANDY SCOTT	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9149	02/05/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG1MKA40557	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23959	9/21/2021
1FDBR1CG3MKA40558	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23960	9/21/2021
1FDBW2CG6PKA11509	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6925	2/27/2023
1FDBW2CG8PKA11446	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24994	3/30/2023
1FDBW2XGXPKA00541	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24840	12/21/2022
1FDQE3FN0SDD04484	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26900	3/5/2025
1FDQE3FN0SDD04484	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7728	3/5/2025
1FDSS34P77DA12754	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5717	2/26/2019
1FDSS3ELEDB15084	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20123	10/12/2016
1FDSS3ES0DDB32183	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18276	2/28/2014
1FDSS3ES1DDB32189	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18277	2/28/2014
1FDSS3ES4DDB35359	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18238	1/30/2014
1FDSS3ES4DDB35359	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7484	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN1PDD31782	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25771	1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN1PDD31782	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7282	1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN1RDD31574	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26322	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN1RDD31574	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7479	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN3RDD31575	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26323	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN3RDD31575	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7480	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FN3RDD31690	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26933	3/17/2025
1FDWE3FN3RDD31690	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7740	3/17/2025
1FDWE3FN5SDD04545	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26899	3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN5SDD04545	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7727	3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN6PDD35648	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25772	1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN6PDD35648	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7283	1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN6SDD27428	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26902	3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN6SDD27428	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7730	3/5/2025
1FDWE3FN8PDD19094	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25770	1/29/2024
1FDWE3FN8PDD19094	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7281	1/29/2024
1FDWE3FNXPDD31800	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26060	5/28/2024
1FDWE3FNXPDD31800	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7498	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FS0HDC37495	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21106	11/22/2017

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDWE3FS0HDC37495	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7492	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FS2BDA94640	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23845	7/26/2021
1FDWE3FS2BDA94640	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7496	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FS4EDA12234	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26326	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FS4EDA12234	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7490	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FS6DDA05333	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17820	3/12/2013
1FDWE3FS6DDA05333	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7482	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FS8FDA05305	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18808	1/23/2015
1FDWE3FS8FDA05305	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7488	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FS9BDA09597	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23847	7/26/2021
1FDWE3FS9CDA09360	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23848	7/26/2021
1FDWE3FS9CDA09360	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7493	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FSXCDB19169	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17821	3/12/2013
1FDWE3FSXCDB19169	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7483	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FSXHDC00275	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20512	3/9/2017
1FDWE3FSXHDC00275	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7487	9/5/2024
1FDWE3FSXKDC02664	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21845	11/1/2018
1FDWE3FSXKDC02664	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7494	9/5/2024
1FDXE4FN1SDD05637	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26901	3/5/2025
1FDXE4FN1SDD05637	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7729	3/5/2025
1FDXE4FN3MDC04067	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24642	10/11/2022
1FDXE4FN3MDC04067	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7497	9/5/2024
1FDXE4FS4JDC34793	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22032	2/4/2019
1FDXE4FS4JDC34793	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7495	9/5/2024
1FDYR2CM2HKB32837	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26328	9/5/2024
1FDYR2CM2HKB32837	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5391	11/22/2017
1FDYR2CM7KKB86500	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22855	3/17/2020
1FDYR2CN7JKB08944	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5616	10/19/2018
1FM5K8ARXFGA16035	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24226	3/7/2022
1FTFW1EF3GFC21059	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24841	12/21/2022

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.